
3/8" Threaded Rod

2Pcs. 3/8" Nylock Nuts

4Pcs. 3/8" Washers

4Pcs. 5/16" Washers

4Pcs 5/16-18 Nylock Nuts

FSUL Mounting Plate
(Sold Separately)

2Pcs. FSUL Channels
(Sold Separately)

Monitor Not Included

Wood Lag Screws are provided for wood stud installations.
For concrete or metal sutds, use the WMAAB6, concrete anchor
bolt kit, or WMATB6, toggler bolt kit,  and follow the instructions
specific to these fasteners.

1. Remove the 3/8" Threaded Rod from the FSDSWP Wall Plate
and set aside the FSDSWP PivotPlate.
2.  Find two wood studs in the wall on 16" centers.  Determine the
best possible viewing location on the wall.
3.  Use the FSDSWP Wall Plate as a template to mark the locations
for six wood screw pilot holes.
4.  Drill the pilot holes using a 1/8" drill bit, 2-3/4" deep.
5.  Attach the FSDSWP Wall plate to the wall using the six provided
Lag Screws.  If security screws are needed, use the One-way screws.
6.  Replace the 3/8" Threaded Rod and FSDSWP Pivot Plate removed
in step 1 and tighten the 3/8" Nylock Nuts on each end equally.
7.  For added security, apply two drops of thread locking agent to each
end of the threaded rod before tightening. 
8.  Adjust the tension on the 3/8" Nylock Nuts to the desired pivot
resistance.  Make sure that the threaded rod is securely bolted in
place before the thread locking agent sets.
9.  Attach the FSUL Mounting Plate to the FSDSWP Pivot Plate with
the provided 5/16" Nylock Nuts and Washers.
10.  Check to make sure all fasters are tight and following the
remaining FSUL monitor attaching instructions to complete
the installation.  

FSDSWP Pivot Plate

Hardware List

6 ...  #14 x 2-1/2" One-way Lag Screws
6 ...  #14 x 2-1/2" HWH Lag Screws
1 ...  3/8" Threaded Rod
4 ...  3/8" Washers
2 ...  3/8-16 Nylock Jam Nuts
4 ...  5/16-18 Nylock Nuts
4 ...  5/16" Washers
1 ... 1/2ml Tube HM128 Thread Locking Agent

Apply Thread
Lock Agent Here

Apply Thread
Lock Agent Here

FSDSWP
Flat Screen Wall Mount with Pivot

FSDSWP Wall Plate

6Pcs.  #14 Lag Screw
One-way or Hex Head

P
ro

te
ct

ed
 u

nd
er

 o
ne

 o
r m

or
e 

of
 th

es
e 

U
.S

. P
at

en
t n

um
be

rs
: 3

,2
91

,4
32

  3
,5

59
,9

42
  3

,7
24

,7
98

  D
E

S
.2

70
,6

89
  4

,6
13

,1
09

  4
,8

78
,6

45
  4

,8
52

,8
42

  D
E

S
.3

09
,5

62
4,

97
3,

02
3 

 5
,1

69
,1

14
  5

,2
55

,8
84

  5
,3

10
,1

52
  5

,5
22

,5
76

  5
,6

21
,6

14
  R

e.
35

,6
77

  
D

E
S

.3
98

,8
34

  5
,8

26
,3

84
  5

,9
41

,4
92

  5
,9

64
,0

68
  6

,0
60

,6
61

  6
,1

02
,3

98
  6

,1
58

,7
04

 6
,4

54
,1

16
B

1 
6,

76
1,

27
6B

2 
6,

80
6,

42
5B

1

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FSDSWP_Ins (3/08)                                                                                                                ©2008 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                                                                    www.lucasey.com 


